

### University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Summer 5-1-1999

### Senate Bill SB-99SA-1191A Clarifies the Eligibility for Appointment

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

#### **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-99SA-1191A Clarifies the Eligibility for Appointment" (1999). *Legislation*. 1413.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1413

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Summer 5-1-1999 All Rights Reserved



# N

## UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



## SENATE LEGISLATION

### NUMBER SB-99SA-1191A

Clarifies the eligibility for appointment

Whereas:

The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida was established to

represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;

Whereas:

The Constitution and Statues Committee is standing committee of the Student Government

Association Senate, which is responsible for "jurisdiction over Senate Policies and Procedures"

Whereas:

In sec B under "Membership of the Senate" of the Senate Policies and Procedures

Therefore:

Let it be enacted that this text read:

"5. To be eligible for appointment to the senate, a student must attend one senate meeting prior to the meeting he/she is seeking appointment. Once sworn in to the position of senator, he/she

will immediately possess all senatorial privileges."

Respectfully su	ibmitted, Constitution & Statutes Com.	-
Introduced by_	CSC Chair Obi Umunna	
Senate Action	11 - 0 - 0	

Date May 14th, 1999

Be it known that SB-99SA-1191A

is hereby PASSED / VETOED on

This / day of APM

19 77

Signature

Alexander Diaz

Student Body President